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CLINTON - COUNTIES
121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

MATERIAL SUMMARY

HPSTP 0139 (003)

ALBANY BY-PASS (US 127) BEGINNING JUST NORTH OF

1590 ,

LINE NO

1064

1053
1071
1069
1002

A DISTANCE OF 4.220000 MILES.

CONTRACT ID:

111345

PES NO: DE02701271145

BID CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
00071 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57 1,500.00
00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 1,515.00
01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 2.557.00
01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 280.00
01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 3.00
01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN 2.00
01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 8.00
01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 2.00
01310 REMOVE PIPE 211.00
01825 ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER 75.00
01845 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB 59.50
01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A 79.00
01982 DEL INEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE 191.00
02014 BARRICADE-TYPE 111 8.00
02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 1,187.00
02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 26,466.00
02242 WATER 3,541.00
02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 31,667.00
02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 29,245.00
02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 47.00
02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 14.00
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 3.00
02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 3.00
02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 5.00
02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 26.00
02404 SEPTIC TANK TREATMENT 9.00
02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 354.00
02432 WITNESS POST 354.00
02475 PLUG WATER WELL 2.00
02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11 10,099.00
02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I11 16,257.00
02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00
(8-260.02 - 180 ACRES)
02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B 78.00
02562 SIGNS 786.00
02585 EDGE KEY 232.00
02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1 2,135.00
02598 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 111 35,130.00
02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 32,922.00
02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE 8,297.00
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00
(8-260.02)
02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.02 - NO 2 OLD US127)
02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.02 - NO 1 US127)
02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.02 - NO 3 KY553)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00
02692 SETTLEMENT PLATFORM 6.00
02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 56,880.00
02726 STAKING 1.00

SPRING CREEK EXTENDING NORTH TO KY

Revised: 10-11-11
Contract ID: 111345
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CLINTON - COUNTIES
121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

MATERIAL SUMMARY

03340
03343
05950
05966
05985
06510
06514
06517
06554
06555
06568
06570
06573
06574
06575
06588
06589
06591
06592
06593
08019

08100
08150
20209EP69
20210EP69
23131ER701
23143ED

23237EN10W
24005EC
24266EC
00439
00440
00441
00445
00461
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00470
00475
00521
01371
01391
01433
01434
01450
01451
01452
01480
01490
01505
01511
00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02078
02702
10203ND

(8-260.02)

STEEL PIPE-2 1/2 IN

STEEL PIPE-4 IN

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 IN W
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 IN Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
(REVISED: 10-11-11)
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

GRANULAR PILE CORE

COHESIVE PILE CORE

PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL

(8-260.02)

WATERBLAST STRIPE REMOVAL
FILL AND CAP GAS WELL

FILL AND CAP OIL WELL
ENTRANCE PIPE-12 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN

CULVERT PIPE-78 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN

METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
CURB BOX INLET TYPE B

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5D
CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED

LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
(8-260.02 - ASPHALT)

CONTRACT

1,544.
1,076.
511.
459 .

512.
236.
178.

90,117.
173,846.
3,221.
552.
9,617.
51,602.
7,062.

6,342.
7.647.
173.

434.

PRONNRAWOWRADBRDIDN

1D:

111345

Revised: 10-11-11
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CLINTON - COUNTIES

121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

21553EN
21554EN
00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02073
02078
02702
10203ND

21553EN
21554EN
00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02073
02078
02702
10203ND

21553EN
21554EN
08002
08003

08100
08150
02231
02998
03299
08001
08020
08033
08046
08094
08100
08104
08150
08151
08160

08634
21532ED
08003

08100
08150
02231
02998
03299
08001
08020
08033
08046
08094

EMBANKMENT
EXCAVAT ION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN

JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
(8-260.02 - CONCRETE)
EMBANKMENT

EXCAVAT ION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN

JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT
(8-260.02 - CONCRETE)
EMBANKMENT

EXCAVAT ION

STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(8-260.02 - 26115)
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVAT ION-COMMON
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
STRUCTURAL STEEL

(8-260.02 - 26116 - 432 LBS)
PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 4
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(8-260.02 - 26119)
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVAT ION-COMMON
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN

1,168,674.
1,247,921.
90,117.
173,846.
3,221.
552.
9,617.
8,082.
7,062.

65.

6,342.
1,636.
173.
87,434.
79.

434.

1.

1,168,674.
1,247,921.
81,990.
173,846.
3,221.
552.

692.
8,082.
7,062.

65.

2,623.
1,636.
173.
87,434.
54,171.
434.

1.

1,168,674.
1,247,921.
727.

CUYD
CUYD
TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON

TON
TON
TON

TON
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

CUYD

SQYD

Revised: 10-11-11
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CLINTON - COUNTIES
121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

08100
08104
08150
08151
08633
21532ED
02568
02569
02742

02742

CONCRETE-CLASS A 191.
CONCRETE-CLASS AA 283.
STEEL REINFORCEMENT 25,608.
STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 82,860.
PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 3 776.
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111 316.
MOBILIZATION 1.
DEMOBILIZATION 1.
TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT 3,200.
2 ARTICULATING TRUCK (OFF ROAD) DRIVERS

TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT 1,600.

1 CLASS A/B OPERATOR

NH 1271 (105)

LINE NO
1001

BID CODE
00020
00078
01000
01010
01028
01032
01845
01982
02014
02091
02223
02242
02262
02265
02351
02360
02363
02373
02391
02429
02432
02483
02484
02545

02562
02585
02599
02600
02650

02651
02651
02651

02671
02696
02726

05950
05966
05985
06510
06514
06568
06570
06574
06588
06589
06591
08100
08150
20210EP69
20315ED
23131ER701
23143ED

PES NO: DE02701271146
ALBANY-TENNESSEE STATE LINE ROAD (US 127) RECONSTRUCT US 127 FROM THE KENTUCKY STATE
LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO THE ALBANY BYPASS ,

A DISTANCE OF 2.510000 MILES.

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 1,150.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 9.00
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 406.00
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 90.00
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 5.00
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 4.00
ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB 50.00
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE 73.00
BARRICADE-TYPE 111 20.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT 12,610.00
GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 7,290.00
WATER 2,100.00
FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 25,283.00
REMOVE FENCE 4,315.00
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 6,962.50
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 6.00
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A 2.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 2.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 7.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 90.00
WITNESS POST 45.00
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11 1,554.00
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111 5,290.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - 56 ACRES)

SIGNS 300.00
EDGE KEY 140.00
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V 25,051.00
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY 1V FOR PIPE 10,945.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVERSION 1)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVERSION 2)

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVERSION 5)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 25,164.00
STAKING 1.00
(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 31,933.00
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER 20.00
SEEDING AND PROTECTION 125,674.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,600.00
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 60,904.00
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 36.00
PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH 20,794.00
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 17.00
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP 63.00
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 41.00
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY 420.00
CONCRETE-CLASS A 37.81
STEEL REINFORCEMENT 1,478.00
COHESIVE PILE CORE 407 .00
CLAY SOIL CAP 32.00
PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION 3,488.00
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL 1.00

(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY)

UNIT

Revised: 10-11-11

Contract ID: 111345
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CLINTON - COUNTIES

121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02082
02702
10203ND

21553EN
21554EN
00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02073
02082
02702
10203ND

21553EN
21554EN
00003
00013
00014
00100
00212
00214
00221
00291
00301
00339
00358
02073
02078
02082
02702
10203ND

21553EN
21554EN
00440
00441
00461
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00470
00471
00494
00524
01381
01390
01391
01394
01396

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT

(8-260.10 - ASPHALT FOR CLINTON CO)

EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT

(8-260.10 - CONCRETE FOR CLINTON CO)

EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

LIME STABILIZED ROADBED
LIME

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT CURING SEAL

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN

JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD

JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD

SAND FOR BLOTTER

PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT

(8-260.10 - CONCRETE FOR CLINTON CO)

EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 1IN

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 1IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN

CULVERT PIPE-54 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN

METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-15 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-30 IN
METAL END SECTION TY 3-42 IN

TON
SQYD

TON
TON
TON

TON
TON
TON

SQYD
TON

CUYD
CUYD
TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON

TON
TON
TON

TON
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

CUYD

SQYD
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CLINTON - COUNTIES

1 21GR1689§5-HP865£§\1P NH

5019 01433
5020 01450
5021 01452
5022 01453
5023 01490
5024 01643
5026 01756
6001 02231
6002 02998
6003 03299
6004 08001
6005 08002
6007 08019
6008 08020
6009 08033
6010 08039
6011 08051
6012 08095
6013 08100
6014 08104
6015 08150
6016 08151
6017 08160

6019 21532ED
6006 24375EC
6018 24376EC
7001 02568
7002 02569

METAL END SECTION TY 3-48 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1

JUNCTION BOX-24 IN

MANHOLE TYPE A

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATI1ON-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES
PILES-STEEL HP14X89

PILE POINTS-14 IN

CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
STRUCTURAL STEEL

(8-260.10 - CLINTON CO - 1978 LBS)
RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 111

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-SPECIAL SOLID ROC
PRECAST PC I-BEAM-78 IN(MOD)
MOBILIZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

350.
2,220.
106.
100.
100.
960.
590.
64 .
150.
219.
10.
652.
700.
135,756.
209,463.
1

757 .

PERPNFEPNANDN

NH 1271 (105)

0.600000 MILES.

LINE NO BID CODE
1001 00020
1002 00078
1003 01000
1004 01010
1005 01028
1006 01032
1008 01982
1009 02014
1010 02091
1011 02223
1012 02242
1013 02262
1015 02351
1021 02381
1023 02429
1028 02483
1030 02545

1031 02562
1032 02585
1033 02599
1034 02600
1035 02650

1037 02651
1036 02651

1038 02671
1039 02696
1040 02726

1041 05950
1042 05966
1059 05985
1043 06510
1045 06514
1052 06568
1046 06570
1047 06574

DESCRIPTION

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE
BARRICADE-TYPE 111

REMOVE PAVEMENT

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 11

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - 16 ACRES)
SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - DIVERSION 4)
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - DIVERSION 3)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
STAKING

(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW

» A DISTANCE OF

QUANTITY

600.
4

159.
40.

1.

3.

19.
10.
5,070.
8,364.
600.
6,249.
1,775.
2,278.
2.
562.
1.

200.
128.
51,263.
2,157.
1.

1.
1.

2.
8,673.

PES NO: DE12201271146
ALBANY-TENNESSEE STATE LINE ROAD (US 127) RECONSTRUCT US 127 FROM 0.6 MILE SOUTH OF
THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE

Revised: 10-11-11
Contract ID: 111345
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CLINTON - COUNTIES
121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH

06588
06589
06591
06600
08100
08150
23131ER701
23143ED

24366EC
24367EC
24368EC
24369EC
24370EC
00003

00100
00190
00212
00214
00221

00291
00301

00339
02676

02677
21553EN
21554EN
00003

00100
00190
00212
00214
00221

00291
00301

00339
02676

02677
21553EN
21554EN
00003

00100
00190
00212
00214
00221

00291
00301

00339
02676

02677
21553EN
21554EN
00440
00462
00464
00466
01433
01645
02568
02569

PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
CONCRETE-CLASS A
STEEL REINFORCEMENT
PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TN)
GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR TY 38(TN)
RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT TY A(TN)
RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT TY B(TN)
RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT TY C(TN)
CRUSHED STONE BASE

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

CRUSHED STONE BASE

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

(REVISED: 10-11-11)

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN)
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EMBANKMENT

EXCAVATION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN
JUNCTION BOX-36 IN
MOBIL1ZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

10.

5.

6.
25,848.

216.
321.
3,177.
6,563.
310.

25.
1,077.

1,145.
1.

575.
89,420.
35,901.
25,848.

216.
321.
3,177.
6,563.
310.

25.
1,077.

1,145.
1.

575.
89,420.
35,901.
25,848.

216.
321.
3,177.
6,563.
310.

25.
1,077.

1,145.
1

575.
89,420.
35,901.

171.

539.

47.
86.

RPRRPA

TON
CUYD
CUYD
TON

TON
TON

TON
TON

TON
TON

TON
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TON
CUYD
CUYD
TON

TON
TON
TON
TON

TON
TON
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH Contract ID: 111345

FRANKFORT, KY 40622 Page 129 of 140
CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 1
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
SECTION 0001 PAVING
ALT GROUP AA1l (ALTERNATE 1 - ASPHALT W/ ASPHALT SHOULDERS)
0010 ]00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE | 164,055.000 TON | I
| (REVISED: 10-11-11) I | |
0020 00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED | 253,002.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0030 00014 LIME | 4,681.000 TON | |
| | | |
0040 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE | 1,247.000 TON | |
| | | |
0050 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 | 321.000 TON | I
| | | |
0060 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 19,678.000 TON | I
| | | |
0070 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 80,567.000 TON | |
| | | |
0080 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 | 8,210.000 TON | |
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0090 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 | 149.100 TON | I
| | | |
0100 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 10,643.000 TON | I
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0110 ]00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 11,880.000 TON | |
| | | |
0120 ]00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL | 252.900 TON | |
| | | |
0130 02078 JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD | 79.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0140 ]02082 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD | 67.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0150 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) | I I
0160 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING | 575.000 TON | |
| | | |
0170 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER | 632.900 TON | I
| | | |
0180 |10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 ( 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.02 - ASPHALT) I | 459,382.00] 459,382.00
0190 |10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - ASPHALT FOR CLINTON C|) | 273,169.00] 273,169.00



CLINTON - COUNTIES Revised: 10-11-11
121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 130 of 140

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 2
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0210 |21554EN EXCAVATION |1.669,400.000 CUYDJ| |

SECTION 0002 PAVING

ALT GROUP AA2 (ALTERNATE 2 - CONCRETE W/ ASPHALT SHOULDERS)
0220 ]00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE | 159,793.000 TON | I
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0230 00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED | 251,217.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0240 00014 LIME | 4,648.000 TON | |
| | | |
0250 ]00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE | 1,218.000 TON | |
| | | |
0260 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 | 321.000 TON | I
| | | |
0270 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 19,678.000 TON | I
| | | |
0280 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 15,378.000 TON | |
| | | |
0290 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 | 8,210.000 TON | |
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0300 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 | 145.600 TON | I
| | | |
0310 ]00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 10,643.000 TON | I
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0320 ]00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 2,931.000 TON | |
| | | |
0330 ]00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL | 251.100 TON | |
| | | |
0340 02073 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN | 130,163.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0350 02078 JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD | 79.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0360 ]02082 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD | 67.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0370 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) I I I
0380 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING | 575.000 TON | I
| | | |
0390 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER | 628.500 TON | I
| | | |
0400 |10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 ¢ 1.00) LS

| |
| (8-260.02 - CONCRETE) I | 231,686.00] 231,686.00
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 131 of 140

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 3
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0410 ]10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - CONCRETE FOR CLINTON |O) | 134,589.00] 134,589.00
0420 |21553EN EMBANKMENT 11,555,239.000 CUYD| |
| | | |
0430 |21554EN EXCAVATION 11.,669,400.000 CUYD]| |

SECTION 0003 PAVING

ALT GROUP AA3 (ALTERNATE 3 - CONCRETE W/ CONCRETE SHOULDERS
0440 ]00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE | 148,248.000 TON | |
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) | I I
0450 00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED | 250,602.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0460 00014 LIME | 4,637.000 TON | I
| | | |
0470 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE | 1,218.000 TON | I
| | | |
0480 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 | 321.000 TON | |
| | | |
0490 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 5,555.000 TON | I
| | | |
0500 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 | 15,378.000 TON | I
| | | |
0510 00221 CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 | 8,210.000 TON | I
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0520 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 | 145.600 TON | |
| | | |
0530 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 4,800.000 TON | |
I (REVISED: 10-11-11) I I I
0540 ]00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 | 2,931.000 TON | I
| | | |
0550 ]00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL | 250.500 TON | I
| | | |
0560 02073 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN | 130,163.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0570 02078 JPC PAVEMENT-6 IN SHLD | 85,060.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0580 02082 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN SHLD | 67.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
0590 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1 ( 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) I I I
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 132 of 140

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 4
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0610 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER | 626.900 TON | |
| | | |
0620 |10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.02 - CONCRETE) I | 231,686.00] 231,686.00
0630 |10203ND PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - CONCRETE FOR CLINTON |O) | 134,589.00] 134,589.00
0640 |21553EN EMBANKMENT 11.,555,239.000 CUYDJ| |
| | I
0650 |21554EN EXCAVATION |1.669,400.000 CUYDJ| |

0660 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE | 1,750.000 TON | |
| | | |
0670 ]00071 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57 | 1,500.000 TON | |
| | | I
0680 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 | 1,528.000 TON | |
| | | |
0690 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN | 3,122.000 LF | |
| | | |
0700 101010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN | 410.000 LF | |
| | | |
0710 101020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | I
0720 101024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0730 101028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN | 14.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
0740 101032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN | 9.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0750 01310 REMOVE PIPE | 211.000 LF | |
| | | I
0760 ]01825 ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER | 75.000 LF | |
| | | |
0770 01845 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB | 109.500 LF | |
| | | |
0780 01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A | 79.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0790 101982 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE | 283.000 EACH| |
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 133 of 140

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 5
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0810 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT | 18,867.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0820 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT | 42,120.000 CUYDJ| |
| | | |
0830 02242 WATER | 6,241.000 MGAL] |
| | | |
0840 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 | 63,199.000 LF | |
| | | I
0850 02265 REMOVE FENCE | 4,315.000 LF | |
| | | |
0860 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE | 37,982.500 LF | |
| | | |
0870 102360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 | 53.000 EACH| |
| | | |
0880 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A | 16.000 EACH]| |
| | | I
0890 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0900 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0910 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 | 7.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0920 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL | 2,278.000 LF | |
| | | I
0930 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A | 33.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0940 02404 SEPTIC TANK TREATMENT | 9.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0950 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 | 446.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0960 02432 WITNESS POST | 399.000 EACH| |
| | | I
0970 02475 PLUG WATER WELL | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0980 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I1 | 12,215.000 TON | |
| | | |
0990 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 111 | 21,547.000 TON | |
| | | |
1000 ]02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02 - 180 ACRES) | | |
1010 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 1.00) LS | |

| (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - 56 AC|ES) | I
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 134 of 140

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 6
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
1020 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - 16 AC|ES) | I
1030 ]02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B | 78.000 CUYD| |
| | | |
1040 02562 SIGNS | 1,286.000 SQFT] |
| | | |
1050 02585 EDGE KEY | 500.000 LF | |
| | | I
1060 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I | 2,135.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
1070 02598 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 111 | 35,130.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
1080 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V | 109,236.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
1090 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE | 21,399.000 SQYDJ|
| | | 2.00] 42,798.00
1100 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02) | | |
1110 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY) I I I
1120 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) I | |
1130 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02 - NO 1 US127) | | |
1140 ]02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02 - NO 2 OLD US127) I | I
1150 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.02 - NO 3 KY553) I I I
1160 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVER]ION 1) | |
1170 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVER]ION 2) | |
1180 ]02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY - DIVER|ION 5) | I
1190 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - DIVER]ION 3) I I
1200 02651 DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN - DIVER]ION 4) | |
1210 102671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 6.000 EACH] |
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 111345 PAGE: 7
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
1230 ]02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED | 90,717.000 LF | |
| | | |
1240 02726 STAKING 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | I
| (8-260.02) | | |
1250 ]02726 STAKING 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY) I | |
1260 ]02726 STAKING 1 ( 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) I I I
1270 03340 STEEL PIPE-2 1/2 IN | 31.500 LF | |
| | | |
1280 03343 STEEL PIPE-4 IN | 147.000 LF | |
| | | |
1290 ]05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET |  73,461.000 SQYD| I
| | | |
1300 |05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER | 88.000 TON | I
| | | |
1310 ]05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION |1.368,744.000 SQYD| |
| | |
1320 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN | 62,100.000 LF | |
| | | |
1330 ]06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN | 236,033.000 LF | I
| | | |
1340 06517 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN | 960.000 LF | I
| | | |
1350 |06554 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 IN W | 2,954.000 LF | |
| | | |
1360 ]06555 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-4 IN Y | 2,954.000 LF | |
| | | |
1370 |06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-241IN | 435.000 LF | I
| | | |
1380 ]06570 PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH | 65,621.000 SQFT| I
| | | |
1390 ]06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW | 11.000 EACH| |
| | | |
1400 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW | 83.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1410 ]06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW | 6.000 EACH| I
| | | |
1420 ]06588 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP | 130.000 EACH] I
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121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 111345
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 8
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
1440 06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY | 1,490.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1450 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R | 56.000 EACH| |
| | | |
1460 06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R | 56.000 EACH| |
| | | |
1470 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V | 40.000 EACH] |
| | | I
1480 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP | 2,895.000 TON | |
| (REVISED: 10-11-11) I | I
1490 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 148.840 CUYDJ |
| | | |
1500 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 8,242.000 LB | |
| | | |
1510 |20209EP69  GRANULAR PILE CORE | 175.000 CUYDJ| |
| | | I
1520 |20210EP69  COHESIVE PILE CORE | 1,803.000 CUYD] |
| | | |
1530 |20315ED CLAY SOIL CAP | 32.000 CUYD] |
| | | |
1540 |23131ER701  PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION | 7,264.000 LF | |
| | | |
1550 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02) | | |
1560 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO KY) I | I
1570 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - PICKETT CO TN) I I I
1580 |23237EN1OW  WATERBLAST STRIPE REMOVAL | 4,178.000 LF | |
| | | |
1590 |24005EC FILL AND CAP GAS WELL | 4.000 EACH]| |
| | | I
1600 |24266EC FILL AND CAP OIL WELL | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1610 |24366EC GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TN) | 8.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1620 |24367EC GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR TY 38(TN) | 3.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1630 |24368EC RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT TY A(TN) | 10.000 EACH| |
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 9
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
1650 |24370EC RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENT TY C(TN) | 6.000 EACH] |

1660 00439 ENTRANCE PIPE-12 IN | 374.000 LF | |
| | | |
1670 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN | 1,167.000 LF | |
| | | I
1680 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN | 260.000 LF | |
| | | |
1690 00445 ENTRANCE PIPE-30 IN | 237.000 LF | |
| | | |
1700 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN | 133.000 LF | |
| | | |
1710 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN | 3,457.000 LF | |
| | | I
1720 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN | 1,516.000 LF | |
| | | |
1730 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN | 885.000 LF | |
| | | |
1740 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN | 551.000 LF | |
| | | |
1750 00469 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN | 203.000 LF | |
| | | I
1760 00470 CULVERT PIPE-48 IN | 599.000 LF | |
| | | |
1770 100471 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN | 50.000 LF | |
| | | |
1780 00475 CULVERT PIPE-78 IN | 236.000 LF | |
| | | |
1790 00494 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN EQUIV | 42.000 LF | |
| | | I
1800 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN | 178.000 LF | |
| | | |
1810 00524 STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN | 505.000 LF | |
| | | |
1820 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1830 01381 METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN | 1.000 EACH] |
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 10
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
1850 01391 METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN | 6.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1860 01394 METAL END SECTION TY 3-30 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1870 01396 METAL END SECTION TY 3-42 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1880 01397 METAL END SECTION TY 3-48 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | I
1890 01433 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN | 10.000 EACH]| |
| | | |
1900 01434 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN | 4.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1910 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN | 7.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1920 01451 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN | 4.000 EACHJ| |
| | | I
1930 01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN | 4.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1940 01453 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1950 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1960 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 | 7.000 EACH] |
| | | I
1970 01505 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1980 01511 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5D | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
1990 01643 JUNCTION BOX-24 IN | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | |
2000 01645 JUNCTION BOX-36 IN | 1.000 EACH] |
| | | I
2010 ]01756 MANHOLE TYPE A | 1.000 EACH] |
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 11
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
2050 ]08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVAT I0N-COMMON | 484.000 CUYD] |
| | | |
2060 ]08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK | 827.000 CUYD| |
| | | |
2070 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (8-260.02 - 26115) I I I
2080 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02 - 26119) | | |
2090 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP | 960.000 TON | |
| | | |
2100 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT | 969.000 TON | I
| | | |
2110 08033 TEST PILES | 584.000 LF | |
| | | |
2120 08039 PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES | 150.000 LF | |
| | | I
2130 ]08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 | 4,406.000 LF | |
| | | |
2140 08051 PILES-STEEL HP14X89 | 219.000 LF | |
| | | |
2150 ]08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN | 100.000 EACH] |
| | | |
2160 ]08095 PILE POINTS-14 IN | 10.000 EACH| |
| | | I
2170 108100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 2,739.100 CUYDJ| |
| | | |
2180 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA | 1,303.400 CUYD] I
| | | |
2190 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 370,952.000 LB | |
| | | |
2200 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED | 385,981.000 LB | |
| | | I
2210 08160 STRUCTURAL STEEL 1 C 1.00) LS | |
| (8-260.02 - 26116 - 432 LBS) I | I
2220 08160 STRUCTURAL STEEL 1 ¢ 1.00) LS | I
I (8-260.10 - CLINTON CO - 1978 LBS]| I I
2230 108633 PRECAST PC 1| BEAM TYPE 3 | 776.400 LF | |
| | | |
2240 108634 PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 4 | 1,006.000 LF | |
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FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 111345 PAGE: 12
COUNTY: CLINTON, OTHER STATE - PICKETT COUNTY, TN LETTING: 10/21/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11D045-HPSTP AND NH CALL NO: 201
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
2260 |24375EC STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-SPECIAL SOLID ROCK | 210.000 CUYD] |
| | | |
2270 |24376EC PRECAST PC I1-BEAM-78 IN(MOD) | 1,872.000 LF | |

2280 102742 TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT | 1,600.000 HOUR|] |
| 1 CLASS A/B OPERATOR | | |
2290 02742 TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT 3,200.000 HOUR] |
| 2 ARTICULATING TRUCK (OFF ROAD) D|IVERS | I



